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KEY:

Wall type marker - Refer to
drawing AS.4 for construction
details

Existing brick wall to be cleaned
back and made good as required
and coated with clear sealer

AN
AN

Existing brick wall with new
175mm thick sprayed concrete
wall over - Refer to structural
dwgs.
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existing electricity main
existing telecom

new telecom copnection to street main - core existing
wall for new 130mm@ PVC duct to run to data cupb'd
under new floof slab

/01 Ground Floor Plan

new SOmm water supply connection o
street main - core existing wall for new
pipe and rise up to connect to new sprinkler
valve set. cordinate with fire services
contractor for exact location.

\J 1:100

new 50nm® gas connection to street main
- core existing wall for new pipe and rise
up existing brick wall to gas meters in
plant room over stair 2

existing water supply
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G Cool Room Amended 14.02.2002
F Transformer Room Amended 03.02.2002
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D G.11 Shower removed WC added 04.12.2001
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2ND FLOOR REFERENCE DRAWINGS

RL 10.025
100mm INSULATED PANEL ROOF REFER TO GENERAL BUILDING .
1589 SUSPENDED CEILING CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATION [z
NOTE 2.0 (DWG A102)
@ - i K
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! ! !
s |—{ SKIRTING CABLE TRUNKING ”l
H =
“lg } l” |8 11 1ST FLOOR
B s = JE ! RL 7.145 NOTES
STAINLESS STEEL EASYCLEAN TRAP 2 . oL ]— v —
DISCHARGING TO 60mm DIA. STAINLESS 3 PLATFORM LEVEL | r—--—- -t — LR I
STEEL WASTE PIPE DISCHARGING DOWN RL 6.4:25 g | | . LEGEND
SLOT DRAIN BELOW \v4 \ | o
e o S — —T— |\
ot I PRGBS T | | Emmmmmmm 100x50mm TIMBER FRAME WALL (STUDS
o == - 7 i AT 600 CRS) LINED WITH 13mm GIB
= o et | ! I TOUGHLINE. PAINT FINISH TO SELECTED
£ P o | COLOUR
£ Py i
g . . !
L —-- —'I 7 | | | e ALUMINIUM WINDOW JOINERY
REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS RL 6.425 I o i
FOR STAIR AND HANDRAIL DETAILS ||| ——————— ELECTRICAL TRUNKING
i
STAINLESS STEEL EASYCLEAN — i ! i K DOUBLE SWITCHED POWER OUTLET
TRAP DISCHARGING TO 60mm l
DIA. STAINLESS STEEL WASTE 111 GROUND FLOOR
SINK AND DISWASHER TO DISCHARGE !
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oo Lpmoe P T
J’ w BRIDGE f 1 ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE CONFIRMED ON SITE
RL 6.425 0 PRIOR TO FABRICATION OR CONSTRUCTION,
______ ] | 2 ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD
e e e e e B N | WALLS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
) 3 DOORS WILL BE POSITIONED 100mm FROM CORNER
SET BACK HANDRAIL - OF WALLS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
50mm FROM WALL = & FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL IS NOTED AS RL

SEE ALSO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
5 DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.
6 ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETRES.
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REFERENCE DRAWINGS
GENERAL (A) DESIGN
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR DESIGN OF DETAILS AND SYSTEMS GENERALLY
Al ALL WORKS SHALL BE EXECUTED IN S;R'CT A%%OREA::CE ;”;”RTEE ’;ZES‘;';%N?HI " AS OUTLINED BELOW OR OTHERWISE OUTLINED WITHIN INDIVIDUAL SECTIONS OF THIS
33?5}4 ”éii“""””g AND ANY OTHER RELEVANT STANDARDS REFER SPECIFICATION. SPECIFIC EXAMPLES INCLUDE, BUT ARE NOT NECESSARILY LIMITED TO:
B) A STANDARD OF CONSTRUCTION OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED, OR METHODS OF ) DESIGN OF PIPEWORK DETALLS
CONSTRUCTION OTHER THAN THOSE DETAILED MAY ONLY BE EMPLOYED WITH THE (il DESIGN OF FIXING AND SUPPORT DETAILS.
EXPRESS APPROVAL OF THE PRINCIPAL 8) NEW FITTINGS
©) AN APPLICATION TO THE PRINCIPAL TO REDUCE ANY STANDARD SPECIFIED
SHALL BE ACCOMPANIED BY TEST RESULTS OR CALCULATIONS SUFFICIENT - NEW SINK UNIT T0 BE CONNECTED TQ THE EXISTING DRAINAGE NOTES
T0 ACLOW THE PRINCIPAL AND ARCHITECT TO SATISFY THEMSELVES AS TO (U] NEW DISHWASHER UNIT TO BE CONNECTED TO THE EXISTING DRAINAGE RS e
THE ADEQUACY OF THE PROPOSED ALTERNATIVE REGULATIONS 199US epuApPY
D) CONTRACTORS AND SUBTRADES ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THEIR SECTION OF THE WORK + SECTION G12, WATER SUPPLIES: VERIFICATION METHOD G12/VM1; AS 3500 PT1& PT4 Juesuop) BWppng ur
T0 BE EXECUTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS AND ENSURE « SECTION G13. FOUL WATER. DRAINAGE: VERIFICATION METHOD G13/VMz; BS 8301 HORIPUOD 0) 1030y
THEIR TRADE MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE LOCAL AUTHORITY TO OBTAIN THE ' ' '
CODE COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE AT THE COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT.
E)  ALL FIRE SAFETY SYSTEMS AND ALARMS ARE TO BE MAINTAINED OPERABLE WITH ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION
MINIMUM DISRUPTION NECESSARY FOR ALTERATIONS TO THESE SYSTEMS GENERAL
1.0: FLOOR: - ALL ELECTRICAL WORKS SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE NZ BUILDING CODE
1% LAY SELECTED FLOOR COVERINGS IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURERS — ALL WORKS SHALL BE CARRIED OUT IN ACCORDANCE WITH NZEWR AND OTHER RELEVANT
SPECIFICATION AND INSTRUCTIONS FOR BEST TRADE PRACTICE. ELECTRICAL REGULATIONS INCLUDING NZS3000:1997 WIRING RULES
12:  FLOOR VINYL SHALL BE ALTRO D25 SAFETY FLOOR. COLOUR AS SELECTED - THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CHECKING THE WORKS ARE INSTALLED,
COMPLETED, TESTED, COMMISSIONED AND CHECKED IN ACCORDANCE WITH LEGAL REQUIREMENTS
2.0: ROOF, GLAZED WALLS & DOORS - THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PRODUCING AS-BUILT DRAWINGS.
21 GLAZED WALLS AND INSULATED PANEL ROOF TO CONTROL ROOM / LAB WILL BE - ALLOW FOR ELECTRICAL WORK ASSOCIATED WITH THE INSTALLATION OF THE MECHANICAL
A DESIGN BUILD CONTRACT. SERVICES.
22 THIS SECTION OF THE WORK IS A "PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATION" AND THE LIGHTING
REQUIREMENT IS TO PROVIDE A COMPLETED ENVELOPE WHICH CAN SATISFACTORILY <
PERFORM ITS INTENDED FUNCTION. TENDERERS ARE REQUIRED TO STATE THE - LIGHT FITTINGS TO BE APPROVED BY THE PRINCIPAL PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK
PERFORMANCE CRITERIA MET BY THE SYSTEM WHICH THEY OFFER.
- LIGHTING LEVEL - 450 LUX ON DIMMERS
23 THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATION DO NOT PURPORT TO IDENTIFY ALL PROBLEM
AREAS, NOR TO ESTABLISH FINAL SOLUTIONS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL POWER AND DATA OUTLETS
THEREFORE SATISFY HIMSELF THAT THE DETAILS AND METHODS SUGGESTED - ALLOW TO RUN 2 SECTION POWER AND DATA 150mm POWDERCOATED SKIRTING
\F:IE”EILUI‘\IROELPI??S/ETTJTB?m?OM ACHIEVING THE OVERALL PERFORMANCE TRUNKING AROUND PERIMETER OF AREA AT FLOOR LEVEL, CO-ORDINATE EXACT
e : LOCATION OF OUTLETS ON SITE
2.4 CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE BUILDING CONSENT DRAWINGS AND PRODUCER
STATEMENTS. DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION TO COVER THE WORK SUFFICIENT
T0 OBTAIN BUILDING CONSENT FOR THE WORK
25 GLAZING SYSTEM TO BE 100mm POWDERCOATED SHOP FRONT SECTION TO
MANUFACTURERS APPROVED DETAILS
26: PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS FOR REVIEW
27 ALL GLAZING SHALL BE DESIGNED TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE NZBC
AND NZS4223PART 3:1999
28 CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE 2 YEAR WEATHER TIGHTNESS GUARANTEE
3.0 INTERNAL WALL
3 ERECT INTERNAL WALL AS PER FLOOR PLANS IN TIMBER STUD FRAMING
WITH 13mm GIB TOUGHLINE LININGS AND STOP WALLS TO LEVEL 5 FINISH
4.0: CEILING
(
41 CEILING TILES TO BE EUROCOUSTIC QUARTETTE IN A TWO-WAY EXPOSED
1200x600mm SUSPENSION SYSTEM
4.2:  ALLOW FOR RECESSED TRAY LIGHTING SYSTEM WITHIN CEILING LAYOUT
5.0: SPRINKLER SYSTEM
51 EXTEND EXISTING SPRINKLER SYSTEM INTO CONTROL ROOM - ALL PIPES FOR BUILDING CONSENT
" 70BE CONCEALED NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
52: SPRINKLER SYSTEM TO BE MODIFIED TO MAINTAIN COMPLIANCE WITH NZS 4541
DOME HEADED BOLT WITH
NEOPRENE WASHER
100mm INSULATED PANEL
/ A_|ISSUED FOR BUILDING CONSENT 102,02
No. Revision Appd | Date
4 g 4 SEALANT
/( }f,k i\\ ;f /Z ;
/ At
J K——— POWDERCOATED ALUMINIUM
SHOPFRONT JOINERY U
SPRINKLER PIPES IN CEILING VOID FURRING CHANNEL RIVETED TO .FBS
GLAZING SECTION I
#nrernationat Fooo & Beverace Services Lo,
FURRING CHANNEL 21PITT STREET, AUCKLAND 1, TELEPHONE 0-9-300 9600
P.0.BOX 7212. NEW ZEALAND. FACSIMILE 0-9-300 9601
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EXT'G CANTILEVERED

FLOOR SLAB NOM. RL. 7.145

E REFERENCE DRAWINGS
] ‘MONOWILLS' STD. HANDRAIL 1ST FLOOR
/\ RL 7.145
5 ol v_L
= PLATFORM LEVEL i TI5
RL 6.4:25 _
N 140 HIBOND FLOOR
: 2-180 PFC BRIDGE STRINGERS 1 1'| I = — [ o T} 200UB25 ' T
- 310UB40 1 ]
900 APART K NOTES
L 1. MATERIALS:
- - = 125x8 EA. 'K' al AL STEEL MEMBERS ARE TO BE GRADE 300 OR GRADE 350 STEEL
g S g BRACE ADJ. TO AS 1204, AS 1163 OR EQUIVALENT.
& 2 2 2 GRID &
o 2 2 2 B)  ALL GUSSET PLATES, CLEATS & STIFFENERS SHALL BE 8mm THICK MIN. UNO,
+° % = 90x6 EA. ‘X’ & GRADE 250 STEEL TO AS 1204 OR EQUIVALENT UNO.
180 PFC STAIR STRINGERS q“b(‘}' &\\0 gm’[g ADJ, 2. FABRICATION SHALL COMPLY WITH NZS 3404,
CJESTZ@L?Z%TSR?/GSER TO /s COL. FLG % T.0.COL. PLINTH GROUND FLOOR a)  CONNECTION DETAILS SHALL COMPLY WITH HERA STRUCTURAL STEEL WORK
: RL 2.750 RL 2.825 CONNECTIONS GUIDE "HERA REPORT R&4-100:1999"
CANTILEVER STRINGER PAST v RE2{650 RL 2.610 v WC 30 NC (NO COPE), SWC (SINGLE WEB COPE), DWC (DOUBLE WEB COPE) UN..
TO SUPPORT LANDING T A = s v ——— i AS REQUIRED BY CONNECTION GEOMETRY
X —— b)  ALL MEMBERS SUPPORTING CONCRETE FLOOR SHALL HAVE
M19 SHEAR STUDS -300 CRS WELDED TO TOP FLANGE TYP. MAX 40 TOP COVER
% ¢ T.0.BRACING MEMBERS SHALL CONNECT TO CLEAT ON U/SIDE OF BEAM
= = = WITH MEMBER AXIS INTERSECTING, AND BOLTED INTERSECTIONS
m ELEVATION m SECTION 3. MEMBER LOCATION & DIMENSION SET-OUT:
\_/ 150 - 150 a) AL COLUMNS, BEAMS, BRACES & STRUTS OF UB, UC, RSJ, TFB, CHS, RHS, SHS
OR OTHER SYMMETRICAL FORM SHALL BE LOCATED GN GRID OR
DIMENSION CENTRELINES UNO.
— — 9450 STEEL CASING b)  ALL PFC SHALL HAVE BACK WEB FACE ON GRID OR DIMENSION CENTRELINE UNO.
CONC. PILE No.19
) ALLEA & UA SHALL HAVE CENTROID ON GRID OR DIMENSION CENTRELINE UNO.
4. BOLTING:
a)  ALL HOLES SHALL BE DRILLED & BE 2mm LARGER THAN THE BOLT DIAMETER
HANDRAIL REFER NOTES FOR BOLTS UNDER 30mm DIA., 3mm LARGER FOR M30 BOLTS & LARGER UNO.
HOLES IN BASEPLATES MAY BE 6mm LARGER THAN THE BOLT DIAMETER UNO.
180x180x10 END PLATE 10 SHAPED PLATES 25, 285 900 b)  ALL BOLTS SHALL HAVE AT LEAST ONE THREAD PROJECTING THROUGH
2-M20 EPCON BOLTS-100 CRS {1 EACH SIDE - PROFILE INNER PL. BOTH SIDES OF NUT.
0 EMBED 185 INTO EXT'G FLOOR TOBEAM WELD OUTERPL.TOCOL.  ___L ——6mm GALV. FOLDED| ¢  ALL BOLTS SHALL BE M20-8.8/S UNO.
2 {30 WEB) 22 DIA x 30 C/C SLOTTED CHEQUER PLATE ) ALL BOLTS, NUTS & WASHERS SHALL BE HOT DIP GALVANISED BY
@ o/ @ | | HOLE M20-8.8/5 BOLT CENTRAL THE MANUFACTURER TO CONFORM TO AS 1214,
e)  TIGHTENING PROCEDURE SHALL COMPLY WITH AS 1511
—INSITU CONCRETE SLAB THICKNESS VARIES L . BOLTING ABBREVIATIONS ARE TO AS 1511 & AISC PROCEDURES:
(160 AT KERB TO 120 AT FLOOR DRAINS) 4 L
540 DH12-300 CENTRAL BV, HOOK ARGUND 2 5. WELDING SHALL COMPLY WITH NZS 4701.
REF PERIMETER AND OPENING TRIMMER BARS -+ 180 PEC a)  ALL WELDS SHALL BE Smm CONTINUOUS FILLET UNO.
5000 5000 T - TRANSOM ACROSS 60x6 EA UNDER REFERENCE AS/NZS 1554.1
FLG 3 AT H/RAIL b)  ALL FILLET WELDS TO BE GP TO NZS 4701 UNO
1250 1250 1250 1250 1250 1250 . 1250 1250 J STANCHION LOCATION ALL BUTT WELDS TO BE SP TO NZS 4701 UNO.
C H 4 &%3‘ ) WELDING ELECTRODES SHALL BE E4BXX TO AS 1553 UNO.
= £ — : &€ 4\ BRIDGE © (75 BRIDGE (6 \ STAR STAIR oA
= SIS A - - b ' .
WPL(Q 310UBLO | WPLO ol & \J U ' = BRIDGE SIM. a)  ALL STEELWORK SHALL BE CLEANED TO CSa 2 1/2 AND HAVE 1COAT 75
90x6 EA. ‘X' BRACING 3 = MICRON DRY FILM BUILD ALKYD ZINC PHOSHPATE PRIMER APPLIED PRIOR
: 0 S et o TO DELIVERY READY TO BE FINISHED TO THE ARCHITECTS SPECIFICATION
3-M20-8.8/S BOLTS S =—125%8 EA. 'K £
BRACING 7. HANDRAILING:
EACHEND = S 3-M20-8.8/5 BOLTS = 200x3 gR. 316 S.S. TRIMMER
LA RACH END M19x 200 LG, SHEAR 100 RING WITH 10 DIAx300 LG. S.5. | @  ALL HANDRAILING SHALL BE ‘WEBFORGE' MONOWILLS GALVANISED STEEL
g : COMPONENTS WITH STANCHIONS AT MAXIMUM SPACING OF 2000m.
7/, - ~ STUDS - 300 (RS ANCHOR BARS AT 400 CRS FIX WITH 2-M16 CHEMSET ANCHORS THRU BASE PLATE TO CONCRETE KERB OR
7 2  DH12-300 EW M19x 90 LG. SHEAR 2-M16-8.8/S BOLTS THRU STRUCTURAL MEMBERS AS REQUIRED
ADDITIONAL DH12-363 E o TYPICAL VESSEL = . ] IslTUDs 300 CRS OR ALTERNATIVE SYSTEM AS SPECIFIED BY THE ARCHITECT
(NET DH12-150) 7 | SuPPORT BRACKET 7 s ! L E}—
IN HATCHED AREA e 3700840 T n LOCATIONS
POUR LANDING ON /;’é 2 I 180 PFC VESSEL SUPPORT — D D | |2
STAIR STRINGERS O | FLOOR FLOOR © 100x6 EA. EACH = =
vzzvz 2 DRAIN DRAIN BEAMS TYP
2DH20 s SIDE OF UB FLG —— -
WP 30 SWC (M16 BOLTS)
EACHEND DH12 PERIMETER
TRIMMER BAR
100 HIGH STEP 200 HIGtix3 Gr.346 5.5. DH12 CIRCUMFERENTIAL
- TRIMMER RING ROUND 5 TRIMMER BAR
3 " EACH OPENING. 5
© Iy 2 2 2 /ﬁ.o 2 = 90x6 EA. ‘X' BRACING b = =
a 8= 3-M20-8.8/S BOLTS <
wn v [ea] o [=a] o [aa)
2 . E 5 5 5 S| Eacuew g . / 2"\ ELEVATED FLOOR /"3 VESSEL FLOOR
o m m ~ m m = X ~ \:J
m (a4
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= 0 | ISSUED FOR TENDER 7 DVF_pt.01.07
G No. Revision 7 Appd | Date
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PLAN ON PLATFORM AT RL 6.425

1:50

20050Q.x20 BASE PLATE
4-M20-8.8 BOLTS DRILL AND GROUT 330 INTO EXT'G FLOOR/FOUND
THREAD FULL LENGTH (2 BOLTS ONLY AT UN-BRACED COLUMNS)

/"1 COL. B.PLATE
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